Microchip Technology - AT91SAM7S32B-AU Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

• One Three-channel 16-bit Timer/Counter (TC)
– Three External Clock Input and Two Multi-purpose I/O Pins per Channel (SAM7S512/256/128/64/321/161)
– One External Clock Input and Two Multi-purpose I/O Pins for the first Two Channels Only (SAM7S32/16)
– Double PWM Generation, Capture/Waveform Mode, Up/Down Capability
• One Four-channel 16-bit PWM Controller (PWMC)
• One Two-wire Interface (TWI)
– Master Mode Support Only, All Two-wire Atmel EEPROMs and I2C Compatible Devices Supported
(SAM7S512/256/128/64/321/32)
– Master, Multi-Master and Slave Mode Support, All Two-wire Atmel EEPROMs and I2C Compatible Devices Supported
(SAM7S161/16)
• One 8-channel 10-bit Analog-to-Digital Converter, Four Channels Multiplexed with Digital I/Os
• SAM-BA™ Boot Assistant
– Default Boot program
– Interface with SAM-BA Graphic User Interface
• IEEE® 1149.1 JTAG Boundary Scan on All Digital Pins
• 5V-tolerant I/Os, including Four High-current Drive I/O lines, Up to 16 mA Each (SAM7S161/16 I/Os Not 5V-tolerant)
• Power Supplies
– Embedded 1.8V Regulator, Drawing up to 100 mA for the Core and External Components
– 3.3V or 1.8V VDDIO I/O Lines Power Supply, Independent 3.3V VDDFLASH Flash Power Supply
– 1.8V VDDCORE Core Power Supply with Brown-out Detector
 2SAM7S Series [DATASHEET]
6175KS–ATARM–25-Oct-12
• Fully Static Operation: Up to 55 MHz at 1.65V and 85⋅ C Worst Case Conditions
• Available in 64-lead LQFP Green or 64-pad QFN Green Package (SAM7S512/256/128/64/321/161) and 48-lead LQFP Green or
48-pad QFN Green Package (SAM7S32/16)
1. Description
Atmel’s SAM7S is a series of low pincount Flash microcontrollers based on the 32-bit ARM RISC processor. It fea-
tures a high-speed Flash and an SRAM, a large set of peripherals, including a USB 2.0 device (except for the

Organization SRAM
USB
Device
Port USART
External
Interrupt
Source
PDC
Channels
TC
Channels
I/O 5V
Tolerant
I/O
Lines Package
SAM7S512 512 Kbytes Master dual plane 64 Kbytes 1 2(1) (2) 2 11 3 Yes 32 LQFP/
QFN 64
SAM7S256 256 Kbytes Master single plane 64 Kbytes 1 2(1) (2) 2 11 3 Yes 32 LQFP/
QFN 64
SAM7S128 128 Kbytes Master single plane 32 Kbytes 1 2(1) (2) 2 11 3 Yes 32 LQFP/
QFN 64
SAM7S64 64 Kbytes Master single plane 16 Kbytes 1 2(2) 2 11 3 Yes 32 LQFP/
QFN 64
SAM7S321 32 Kbytes Master single plane 8 Kbytes 1 2(2) 2 11 3 Yes 32 LQFP/
QFN 64
SAM7S32 32 Kbytes Master single plane 8 Kbytes not
present 1 1 9 3(3) Yes 21 LQFP/
QFN 48
SAM7S161 16 Kbytes Master/
Slave single plane 4 Kbytes 1 2(2) 2 11 3 No 32 LQFP
SAM7S16 16 Kbytes Master/
Slave single plane 4 Kbytes not
present 1 1 9 3(3) No 21 LQFP/
QFN 48
 3SAM7S Series [DATASHEET]

Interface
P
IO
DBGU
PDC
PDC
P
IO
PIT
WDT
RTT
System Controller
 5SAM7S Series [DATASHEET]
6175KS–ATARM–25-Oct-12
4. Package and Pinout
The SAM7S512/256/128/64/321 are available in a 64-lead LQFP or 64-pad QFN package.
The SAM7S161 is available in a 64-Lead LQFP package.
The SAM7S32/16 are available in a 48-lead LQFP or 48-pad QFN package.
4.1 64-lead LQFP and 64-pad QFN Package Outlines
Figure 4-1 and Figure 4-2 show the orientation of the 64-lead LQFP and the 64-pad QFN package. A detailed

usb_suspend
standby
Voltage
Regulator
Mode
Controller
security_bit
cal
power_on_reset
force_ntrst
cal
power_on_reset
 26SAM7S Series [DATASHEET]
6175KS–ATARM–25-Oct-12
9.9 PIO Controller
One PIO Controller, controlling 32 I/O lines (21 for SAM7S32/16)
Fully programmable through set/clear registers
Multiplexing of two peripheral functions per I/O line
For each I/O line (whether assigned to a peripheral or used as general-purpose I/O)
Input change interrupt